3.9 Fee Tables

3.9.1

- Section A: Fee Options

Programme Year: 2025/2026

Type

£
(]

©
$ =z

Age Range

School Age /
Early Years

ECCE
Available?

Session Start

Time

Session Finish

Time

Second

Session Start

Time

Second

Session Finish

Time

Incorporated

Services?

Incorporated

Service

Additional
Information

Day

per

Days
Week

Hrs:Mins per
Week

per

Weeks
year

Full Fee

deduction for
3 free hours)

Effective
From
Effective To

Mornin
g Part
Time
9am-
1pm

6m

N
o<

m
L

C

<
()
7

o
©
=}
S

-
@
=
S

<
(0]

S

»
o
S

1 Hrs:Mins per

N
o
o
S

N
o

€90

N O
SE
o
w o
g

Afterno
on part
time
sessio
n1-
5pm

2y 6m
- Gy

ELC

Yes

13:00

17:00

Yes

Meal

4.00

20.00

20

38

€90

€25.5

04/09/
2023

Full
Time
Care
Option
2

2y 6m
- Gy

ELC

Yes

09:00

16:00

Yes

Meal

7.00

35.00

35

45

€15
7.5

€93

04/09/
2023

Afterno
on
Sessio
n1-
4pm
Option

2y 6m
- 6y

ELC

Yes

13:00

16:00

Yes

Meal

3.00

15.00

15

45

€0

€0

20/11/
2023

Full
Time
Care
Option
1

2y 6m
- Gy

ELC

Yes

09:00

17:00

Yes

Meal

8.00

40.00

40

38

€18

€115.5

20/11/
2023

Mornin

g
Sessio

2y 6m
- 6y

ELC

No

09:00

12:00

Yes

Meal

3.00

15.00

15

45

€0

€0

20/11/
2023

5|Page




n9-
12pm

3.9.2 - Section B: Fee Extras: Deposit / Discount / Optional Extras*/ Additional Services

Type

Extras

Amount

Frequency

Other

Description

Additional

Detail /

Conditions

Effective From

Effective To

Deposit

€30

Deposit for
placement.

This fee is for
placement of
the child. Will be
returned when
all relevant
registrations on
Hlve are
approved

04/09/2023

Discount

€18

10% Discount
Siblings on Full
Day Care with
meals

10% sibling
discount on full
day care meal
options. €18
discount
available for 9-5
sessions for
both children on
high fee paying
parents on case
by case by
basis €15.75
discount
available for 9-4
session for both
children on high
fee paying

04/09/2023

6|Page




parents on case
by case by
basis

Discount

€18

Discount on case
by case basis

Discount
available for fee
paying service
on case by case

04/09/2023

Optional
Extra

One Paid

Preschool Trip

€25

Once Off

Once off annual
outing
approximately
€25

Annual outing
Trip. Cost of
covering bus
and activity
entrance cost.
This will be
confirmed one
month in
advance.

06/11/2023

* These are entirely optional to parents/guardians.

3.9.3

- Section C — Other Additional Information

Our parents registration form and parent handbook includes all relevant information related to absenteeism and ilinesses

3.10

as follows:

3.10 (a) The following new Service Types ARE available:

The changes to our Fees Policy as applicable on September 30, 2021 (or when we first became a Partner Service, whichever is earlier), are

Fee Type
Name

SAC/
ELC

Age
Range

Min Age

Max Age

ECCE Session
available Start
for ECCE | time
Eligible

Children

Session
finish
time

Incorpor
ated

Services
?

Choose
incorpor
ated
Service

Addition
al
Informati
on

No. No days
hours per week
per day

No.
hours
per week

Fee (less
ECCE 3
Free
Hours (€)

Full
Fee

7|Page




| € € |
3.10(b) The following Service Types are NO LONGER available:

Fee Type | SAC/ Age Min Age Max Age ECCE Session Session Incorpor Choose Addition No. No days No. Fee (less | Full
Name ELC Range available Start finish ated incorpor al hours per week hours ECCE 3 Fee

for ECCE | time time Services ated Informati | per day per week | Free

Eligible ? Service on Hours (€)

Children

€ €

8|Page





