#### 3.9 Fee Tables

## 3.9.1 - Section A: Fee Options

Programme Year: 2025/2026

Fee Type Name	Age Range	School Age / Early Years	ECCE Available?	Session Start Time	Session Finish Time	Second Session Start Time	Second Session Finish Time	Incorporated Services?	Choose Incorporated Service	Additional Information	Hrs:Mins per Day	Days per Week	Hrs:Mins per Week	Weeks per year	Full Fee	Fee (with ECCE deduction for 3 free hours)	Effective From	Effective To
Mornin g Part Time 9am- 1pm	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	Yes	09:00	13:00			Yes	Meal	4.00	4	20.00	20	45	€90	€25.5	04/09/ 2023	
Afterno on part time sessio n 1- 5pm	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	Yes	13:00	17:00			Yes	Meal	4.00	4	20.00	20	38	€90	€25.5	04/09/ 2023	
Full Time Care Option 2	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	Yes	09:00	16:00			Yes	Meal	7.00	7	35.00	35	45	€15 7.5	€93	04/09/ 2023	
Afterno on Sessio n 1- 4pm Option	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	Yes	13:00	16:00			Yes	Meal	3.00	3	15.00	15	45	€0	€0	20/11/ 2023	
Full Time Care Option 1	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	Yes	09:00	17:00			Yes	Meal	8.00	8	40.00	40	38	€18 0	€115.5	20/11/ 2023	
Mornin g Sessio	2y 6m - 6y	ELC	No	09:00	12:00			Yes	Meal	3.00	3	15.00	15	45	€0	€0	20/11/ 2023	

n 9-									
12pm									

## 3.9.2 - Section B: Fee Extras: Deposit / Discount / Optional Extras\* / Additional Services

Туре	Extras	Amount	Frequency	Other	Description	Additional	Effective From	Effective To
						Detail /		
						Conditions		
Deposit		€30			Deposit for	This fee is for	04/09/2023	
					placement.	placement of		
						the child. Will be		
						returned when		
						all relevant		
						registrations on		
						HIve are		
D: (		640			400/ D: 4	approved	0.4/0.0/0.00	
Discount		€18			10% Discount	10% sibling	04/09/2023	
					Siblings on Full	discount on full		
					Day Care with meals	day care meal options. €18		
					IIIcais	discount		
						available for 9-5		
						sessions for		
						both children on		
						high fee paying		
						parents on case		
						by case by		
						basis €15.75		
						discount		
						available for 9-4		
						session for both		
						children on high		
						fee paying		

					parents on case by case by basis		
Discount		€18		Discount on case by case basis	Discount available for fee paying service on case by case	04/09/2023	
Optional Extra	One Paid Preschool Trip	€25	Once Off	Once off annual outing approximately €25	Annual outing Trip. Cost of covering bus and activity entrance cost. This will be confirmed one month in advance.	06/11/2023	

<sup>\*</sup> These are entirely optional to parents/guardians.

#### 3.9.3 - Section C – Other Additional Information

Our parents registration form and parent handbook includes all relevant information related to absenteeism and illnesses

- 3.10 The changes to our Fees Policy as applicable on September 30, 2021 (or when we first became a Partner Service, whichever is earlier), are as follows:
- 3.10 (a) The following new Service Types ARE available:

Fee Type Name	SAC/ ELC	Age Range	Min Age	Max Age	ECCE available for ECCE Eligible Children	Session Start time	Session finish time	Incorpor ated Services ?	Choose incorpor ated Service	Addition al Informati on	No. hours per day	No days per week	No. hours per week	Fee (less ECCE 3 Free Hours (€)	Full Fee	
------------------	-------------	--------------	---------	---------	---	--------------------------	---------------------------	-----------------------------------	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	--------------------------	--	-------------	--

_									
								€	€

# 3.10(b) The following Service Types are NO LONGER available:

Fee Type Name	SAC/ ELC	Age Range	Min Age	Max Age	ECCE available for ECCE Eligible Children	Session Start time	Session finish time	Incorpor ated Services ?	Choose incorpor ated Service	Addition al Informati on	No. hours per day	No days per week	No. hours per week	Fee (less ECCE 3 Free Hours (€)	Full Fee
														€	€